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JAVNO PREDUZECE ELEKTROPRIVREDA SRBIJE, BEOGRAD
Carice Milice 2
Number: 1855/% -15

Belgrade,
06 -N5- 2015

Subject: additional clarifications no. 1 in accordance with Article 63 paragraph 3 of Public
Procurement Law ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" number 124/12 & 14/15) in an
open public procurement procedure for the procurement of consulting services “Improving
financial management and control in EPS group (internal controls and processes, reorganization,
cost center/profit center, budgeting and reporting)* - Definition and implementation of EPS CFO
organization model - PP number 85/14/DEFP, for which Invitation to Tender was published on
Public Procurement Portal on 14.04.2015.

Five and more days prior to expiry date foreseen for submission of tenders in subject public
procurement procedure, interested party has submitted to the Employer via e-mail request for
additional information, i.e. clarifications, regarding which the Employer, i.e. Public Procurement
Committee, in accordance with provision of Article 54 paragraph 12 item 1) of the Law shall
provide the following information i.e. clarifications within three days from the day of the receipt of
the request:

Question 1:

Is it acceptable, if the Managing Director of the Leader of Group of Tenderers issues a Power of
Attorney to a third person, who will then sign all statements and forms on behalf of Group of
Tenderers? Will such documentation, i.e. documentation signed by authorized person, who
received authorization to represent Leader of Group of Tenderers in form of a Power of Attorney
from Managing Director of Leader of Group of Tenderers, comply with all rules of the
procurement process?

Answer 1:

Yes. Tenderer shall prepare the tender in such a way to, clearly and unambiguously by hand,
type on the computer or typewriter without typing mistakes, fill in Forms with required data or
according to Forms which make the integral part of tender documents and certify it with seal and
the signature of the legal representative, other representative registered at the register of the
competent body or person authorized by legal representative along with submission of power of
attorney in the tender.

Question 2:

Section 3.2 states "Tenderer shall initial each tender page on both sides.[...J'. Will our Group of
Tenderers' tender documentation comply with all rules of the procurement process, if the Leader
of Group of Tenderers represented by Managing Director will issue a Power of Attorney to a
third person to represent Leader of Group of Tenderers in the procurement process and to initial
on behalf of Group of Tenderers the tender documentation?

Answer 2:
Yes, same as answer to a question number 1.
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These additional clarifications are submitted by email to the applicant and are published
on Public Procurement Portal and web site of the Employer.

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 85/14/DEFP

Attachment:
- Additional clarifications No. 1 in Serbian/English language

Attn:
- Records Management Office
- Public Procurement Committee
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